
June 30, 1948 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey,. seconded by Commissioner Couch, and 

unanimously carried that the following Resolution be, and the same is hereby approved: 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the Highway Department is in need of a Tractor, 
equipped with Mower, and has found thet, the Ramsey Motor Company, 
has an Allis-Chalmers Tractor equipped with Mower, and that said 
Allis-Chalmers Tractor and Mower can be. purchased by the Highway 
Department, from the Ramsey Motor Company, for a consideration of 
One thousand three hundred fifty seven Dollars ($1,357.00) 

hundred fifty seven Dollars, payable from Account Number 6-B, 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of the Board 
of County Commissioners be authorized to purchase said Allis-Chalmers 
Tractor, and the County Highway Department be authorized to draw a 
claim to the Ramsey Motor Company, in the sum of One thousand three 

nated as "Highway Equipment" of the County Highway Department 
of General Fund, 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS . 

s/n Roy Evans 
CHAIRMAN 

s/n John Couch 
MEMBER 

s/n C. W. Bailey 
MEMBER 

desig- 
Account 

VOTE 

XY oD
 

ta
 

The Motion was declared carried and the Resolution adopted ag read, 

ATTEST: 

s/n William P. Gable, Jr. 
COUNTY CLERK 

( SEAL) 

Motion mde by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and 

unanimously carried, that the two reports of the County Clerk for the month of June, | 

1948, be and the same are hereby accepted and filed. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and 

unanimously carried that the Report of the Court Clerk for the month of May, 1948, 

be and the same is hereby accepted and filed. 

(Claims continued from following page) 

5466 
9672 
9674 
9676 
9678 
9679 
9680 
9681 
9686 
9687 
9689 
9690 
9691 
9693 
9695 
9696 
9697 
9698 
9699 
9700 
9701 
9702 
97035 

Tulsa Water Dept. 
Ernest Byrd 
Circle L Electric Co. 
Davids Woodcraft Shop 
Electrolux Corp. 
The Froug Co., Inc. 
Kinneys Shoe Store 
Mid-Continent Surgical Supply Co. 
Traders Dry Goods 
Transit Janitor Supply 
Warehouse Market, Inc. 
Wilshire Grocery 
B. J. Burke 
A. H. Henshall 
Tulsa Stationery Co. 

a iu 8 

Western Union 
W. W. Whisenhunt 
Fay Young Typewriter Co. 

LY Hi] 

Advance Air Conditioning Co. 
City of Tulsa Police Dept. 

Water 

Transportation 
Parts & Labor 
Bulletin Board 
Repair 
Clothing 

Drugs | 
Clothing 
Supplies 
Groceries 

Stamps 
Transportation 
Supplies 

Equipment 
Time Service 
Transportation 
Maintenance 

Equipment 
Radio Service 

$ 71.10 
9.75 

277 633 
46.56 
8.25 
3.39 
7.70 
7.30 

160.50 
34.50 

165.00 
11.00 
15.00 
10.50 
6.95 

41.60 
94.45 
1.50 

17.00 
16.50 
18.00 
40.00 

200.00 


