Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried that the following Resolution be, and the same is hereby approved:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Highway Department is in need of a Tractor, equipped with Mower, and has found that, the Ramsey Motor Company, has an Allis-Chalmers Tractor equipped with Mower, and that said Allis-Chalmers Tractor and Mower can be purchased by the Highway Department, from the Ramsey Motor Company, for a consideration of One thousand three hundred fifty seven Dollars (\$1,357.00).

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners be authorized to purchase said Allis-Chalmers Tractor, and the County Highway Department be authorized to draw a claim to the Ramsey Motor Company, in the sum of One thousand three hundred fifty seven Dollars, payable from Account Number 6-B, designated as "Highway Equipment" of the County Highway Department Account of General Fund.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	VOTE
s/n Roy Evans CHAIRMAN	Yes
s/n John Couch MEMBER	Yes
s/n C. W. Bailey MEMBER	Yes

The Motion was declared carried and the Resolution adopted as read. ATTEST:

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unanimously carried, that the two reports of the County Clerk for the month of June, 1948, be and the same are hereby accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unanimously carried that the Report of the Court Clerk for the month of May, 1948, be and the same is hereby accepted and filed.

(Claims continued from following page)

5466	Tulsa Water Dept.	Water	\$	71.10
9672	Ernest Byrd	Transportation	•	9.75
9674	Circle L Electric Co.	Parts & Labor		277.33
9676	Davids Woodcraft Shop	Bulletin Board		46.56
9678	Electrolux Corp.	Repair		8.25
9679	The Froug Co., Inc.	Clothing		3.39
9680	Kinneys Shoe Store	OTO BITTIE		7.70
9681	Mid-Continent Surgical Supply Co.	Davide	•	
9686	mandong Day Cooks	Drugs		7.30
	Traders Dry Goods	Clothing		160.50
9687	Transit Janitor Supply	Supplies		34.50
9689	Warehouse Market, Inc.	Groceries		165.00
9690	Wilshire Grocery			11.00
9691	B. J. Burke	Stamps		15.00
9693	A. H. Henshall	Transportation		10.50
9695	Tulsa Stationery Co.	Supplies		6 .9 5
9696	11 11 11	68		41.60
9697	84 · 85 85	Equipment		94.45
9698	Western Union	Time Service		1.50
9699	W. W. Whisenhunt	Transportation		17.00
9700	Fay Young Typewriter Co.	Maintenance		16.50
9701	i n n n n	a a		18.00
9702	Advance Air Conditioning Co.	Equipment		40.00
		Radio Service		200.00
9703	City of Tulsa Police Dept.	MACTO DELATOR		200.00